507284845 05/16/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7331768

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YONAH KALFA	04/27/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SLINGER BAG LTD.
Street Address:	9 RABAN GAMLIEL STREET
City:	RA'ANANA
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	4340709

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17743395

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (503)595-5300

Email: erin.vaughn@klarquist.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL P. GIRARD, KLARQUIST SPARKMAN, LLP

Address Line 1: 121 SW SALMON ST., STE. 1600
Address Line 2: ONE WORLD TRADE CENTER
Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204-2927

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10178-104667-02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL P. GIRARD	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael P. Girard/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/16/2022	

Total Attachments: 1

source=10178-104667-02_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 060072 FRAME: 0901

507284845

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I.

Yonah Kalfa, an Israeli citizen of 13 Hasadna Street, 4365007 Ra'anana, Israel

Hereinafter referred to as Assignor, have made the invention having the title:

"TENNIS TRAINING BAG"

For which Israeli Patent Application no. 255995 was filed on 29 November, 2017 and for which PCT International Patent application no. PCT/IL2018/050927 was filed on 22 August, 2018.

AND WHEREAS, **Slinger Bag Ltd.**, a company of Israel having an address of 9 Raban Gamliel Street, 4340709 Ra'anana, Israel, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interests in and to said invention and the aforementioned patent application and any patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One US Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the Assignors, hereby sell, assign and set over to said Assignee the entire and exclusive right, title and interest for Israel and all other countries of the world in and to said invention and the aforesaid patent application, and all rights to file, under the Paris Convention, and any other convention, patent applications based thereon and all divisional or other applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in Israel and in any other country, including all US national derivatives, and all patents which may be granted thereon and including international patent applications filed according to the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) and all national / regional phase applications which will derive from the PCT applications, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all documents required for transferring said patents / applications to said Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned with respect to said patents / applications, whenever requested, to testify in any legal proceedings in which the said patent applications may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to register the assignment of the said Patent Applications, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee. This deed of assignment confirms the assignment of rights in and to this invention previously executed by assignors.

We further confirm that said assignment has from 22 August, 2018, been of full force and effect in relation to Canada.

y hy

Naftali Kalfa

4/27/20

Yonah Kalfa

Witness (printed name in English) + signature

4(23)20 Date

Slinger Bag Ltd.

Witness (printed name in English) Wsig

PATENT REEL: 060072 FRAME: 0902

RECORDED: 05/16/2022